

## ADDENDUM #1

To: All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid
From: Heather Mell, Purchasing Agent
Bid: Playground Swings (Bid #PUR0317-199); Dated: March 31, 2017
Subject: Addendum #1 (1 page)
Date: April 7, 2017

The following questions and/or clarifications were asked relative to the above-listed Request for Bid. This memo is sent for clarification to all companies to whom the bid was sent.

**Question:** Please advise if ok to quote and "equal to" or "comparable to" the swings specified in the bid documents. Out swing frames are Galvanized.

**Answer:** Swings shall be as specified in the bid document. City is trying to match existing equipment.

**Question:** Are you guys wanting 2 3/8" or 3/5" OD swing frames? Both are technically considered heavy duty. **Answer:** City will accept either as long as equipment meets the specifications listed in the bid documents.

All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (page 11). The deadline for bid submittal is Thursday, April 13, 2017 at 3:00pm CDT.